

Ref: Samfin/BSE/08/2024-25 Date: April 03, 2024

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(2) & (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

Scrip Code: 973790

Please find enclosed Compliance Certificate dated April 03, 2024, for the year ended March 31, 2024, certifying that all the activities in relation to share transfer facility were maintained by Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000000544) the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

This certificate has been issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

MEDIATION

Kindly request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Samunnati Financial Intermediation & Services Private Limited

S Arun Kumar

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

S. Hamkumen

Enclosure: Compliance Certificate

BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

ISIN No(s) INE551U07167,INE551U07209, INE55IU08017, INE551U07266 & INE551U07274

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Company's Listing Agreement (SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that:-

All activities in relation to the debentures held in electronic form are maintained by Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, Registrars and Share Transfer Agents to the Company, registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India, for the period April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024

for Samunnati Financial Intermediation & Services

Private Limited

S Arun Kumar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

for Integrated Registry Management Services
Private Limited

S Yuvaraj

Authorised Signatory